TM
Description
The HS-3XXRH/883S family of analog switches are
monolithic devices fabricated using Radiation Hardened
CMOS technology and the Intersil dielectric isolation pro-
cess for latch-up free operation. Improved total dose hard-
ness is obtained by layout (thin oxide tabs extending to a
channel stop) and processing (hardened gate oxide). These

1
C
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE SCREENING LEVEL PACKAGE
HS1-302RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-302RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-302RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-302RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-303RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-303RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-303RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-303RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-306RH/883S ( Note 1) -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-306RH/883S ( Note 1) -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
• Military Environments
1
Spec Number 518526
FN3067.1
AUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
opyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
HS-3XXRH/883S
HS1-306RH/Sample (Note 1) +25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-306RH/Sample (Note 1) +25oC Sample 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-307RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-307RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-307RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP
HS9-307RH/Sample +25oC Sample 14 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-384RH/883S (Note 1) -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 16 Lead SBDIP
HS9-384RH/883S (Note 1) -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 16 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-384RH/Sample (Note 1) +25oC Sample 16 Lead SBDIP
HS9-384RH/Sample (Note 1) +25oC Sample 16 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-390RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 16 Lead SBDIP
HS9-390RH/883S -55oC to +125oC Intersil /883 Class S Equivalent 16 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
HS1-390RH/Sample +25oC Sample 16 Lead SBDIP
HS9-390RH/Sample +25oC Sample 16 Lead Ceramic Flatpack
NOTE:
1. Not recommended for new design.
Pinouts (Switch States are for Logic “1” Inputs)